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A002111076 RITABRATA  MANDAL Male No  1  1 1 SC  6  394.00  494.00  593.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001192723 ARCHISMAN  ROY Male No  2 2 UR  5  383.00  481.00  579.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000454143 MONALI  CHAKRAH Female No  3 3 UR  25  373.00  471.00  565.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002124429 SUHANA  HALDER Female No  4  1 4 OBC-A  3  370.00  464.00  558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000473112 ANIK  MONDAL Male No  5 5 UR  5  368.00  463.00  556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002309743 ADEEB BIN HASAN 

MANDAL

Male No  6  2 6 OBC-A  19  368.00  462.00  554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000484233 TANMOY  ROY Male No  7  1 7 OBC-B  10  366.00  459.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000544106 SIRIN SUHANA SHAIKH Female No  8  3 8 OBC-A  3  363.00  455.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001718533 PAYAL  SEKH Female No  9 9 UR  4  362.00  457.00  551.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000198932 DIYA  MONDAL Female No  10 10 UR  1  362.00  455.00  547.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000199116 ADITI  KUMARI Female No  11 11 UR  22  354.00  450.00  543.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002239377 DIPIKA  KANDAR Female No  12 12 UR  17  353.00  448.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000908444 RITAM  MANDAL Male No  13  2 13 SC  7  353.00  443.00  533.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000295187 SUDIPTA RANI MAJHI Female No  14  3 14 SC  1  352.00  446.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001959859 ARYAA  MISTRY Male No  15  4 15 SC  8  352.00  444.00  535.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001303615 AQSA  SHAIKH Female No  16 16 UR  1  351.00  446.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001947749 NABIDUL HASSAN BEG Male No  17 17 UR  4  351.00  445.00  533.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002243022 SAYAN  MAJUMDER Male No  18 18 UR  9  351.00  441.00  529.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001313606 EVA  KHAN Female No  19 19 UR  1  350.00  445.00  533.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000255110 SUPROVA  NASKAR Female No  20  5 20 SC  3  347.00  437.00  527.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001722812 PROTTOY  MONDAL Male No  21  6 21 SC  8  347.00  434.00  521.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002395520 SUPRITI  SARDAR Female No  22  7 22 SC  13  345.00  435.00  521.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001414049 SAGNIK  GAYEN Male No  23  8 23 SC  5  344.00  436.00  527.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001173363 ANANYA  DAS Female No  24  9 24 SC  7  343.00  434.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000429132 PRITY  SOREN Female No  25  1 25 ST  11  340.00  431.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000296472 TANUSREE  PRAMANIK Female No  26  2 26 OBC-B  5  339.00  435.00  519.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001020490 RITAM  BAIDYA Male No  27  10 27 SC  19  339.00  433.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000033000 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  28  4 28 OBC-A  5  338.00  428.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001023029 JYOTI  LAHA Female No  29 29 UR  3  337.00  430.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001288984 ARUP  SARDAR Male No  30  2 30 ST  6  337.00  424.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001690479 DIYA  PAIK Female No  31  11 31 SC  6  336.00  429.00  519.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000450313 PAOLY  LAHA Female Yes  32  3 32 OBC-B  3  336.00  429.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000142355 YAMAN  ROY Male No  33 33 UR  14  334.00  427.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000794293 PRIYA  PAL Female No  34  4 34 OBC-B  9  334.00  426.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002275731 GOPINATH  MANDAL Male No  35 35 UR  13  334.00  421.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001626657 TRISHAN  MONDAL Male No  36  12 36 SC  2  333.00  424.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000939595 BEAUTY  MONDAL Female No  37  13 37 SC  8  333.00  424.00  507.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000512206 RAKESH  MAITY Male No  38 38 UR  9  330.00  415.00  499.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001359345 TANIYA  SANFUI Female No  39 39 UR  3  328.00  422.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000257674 ANANYA  MANDAL Female No  40  14 40 SC  2  328.00  413.00  495.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000214493 RAJASHREE  DAS Female No  41 41 UR  2  327.00  417.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000458455 MITA  DOLUI Female No  42  15 42 SC  6  326.00  414.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002107411 ABU RIZWAN MOLLA Male No  43  5 43 OBC-A  5  326.00  411.00  495.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000499323 SAYANTANI  BISWAS Female No  44  16 44 SC  15  326.00  410.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001009823 PRITAM  JANA Male Yes  45 45 UR  10  325.00  415.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000020554 RAIHANA  KHATUN Female No  46  6 46 OBC-A  4  324.00  414.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001478745 SONALI  MANNA Female No  47 47 UR  2  324.00  412.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001290567 SURIYA  KHATUN Female No  48  7 48 OBC-A  2  324.00  412.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000441056 RITOSHREE  BARUI Female No  49 49 UR  1  322.00  409.00  493.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000619287 JAYANTI  SARDAR Female No  50  3 50 ST  4  322.00  409.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000718192 SANTANU  DAS Male No  51 51 UR  6  321.00  407.00  487.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001177951 ARCHANA  MONDAL Female No  52 52 UR  6  320.00  415.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001121678 DIPA  HALDER Female No  53  17 53 SC  5  320.00  413.00  493.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001455644 MEGHDEEP  PAL Male No  54 54 UR  8  320.00  410.00  493.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000361807 DEBAYAN  SARDAR Male No  55  18 55 SC  5  320.00  400.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001261397 RITESH  SARKHEL Male No  56 56 UR  9  319.00  405.00  487.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000009180 PAPIYA  SARKAR Female No  57  19 57 SC  5  316.00  406.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000371603 ARUP JIBON MUKHUTI Male No  58 58 UR  11  314.00  398.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001218339 SAYAN  MONDAL Male No  59  20 59 SC  7  313.00  404.00  481.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000580808 SANCHITA  KAYAL Female No  60 60 UR  4  313.00  400.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001255604 ANKITA  MAITY Female No  61 61 UR  8  313.00  396.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000784240 PRITAM  CHAKRABORTY Male No  62 62 UR  11  310.00  396.00  479.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000127965 SANGITA  PURKAIT Female No  63  21 63 SC  5  310.00  390.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000406826 SRABONI  GHOSH Female No  64 64 UR  3  309.00  397.00  473.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000850900 SAYANIKA  SARDAR Female No  65  22 65 SC  4  309.00  390.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001499963 RAKIN FARZAND MISTRY Male No  66 66 UR  10  308.00  393.00  475.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002250171 TIYASA  PAUL Female No  67  5 67 OBC-B  12  308.00  392.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001108729 SWAPNA  PRAMANIK Female No  68  23 68 SC  4  308.00  391.00  469.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000344581 MOUMITA  PRAMANIK Female No  69  6 69 OBC-B  5  307.00  395.00  477.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048061 PIUSH  NASKAR Male No  70  24 70 SC  9  307.00  391.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000493184 SOOJAL KUMAR SHAW Male No  71 71 UR  17  307.00  388.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000754847 SAYAN  PRAMANIK Male No  72 72 UR  12  304.00  392.00  467.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000464418 KARABI  MONDAL Female No  73  25 73 SC  9  304.00  389.00  469.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000379767 MOHAN  SIKARI Male No  74 74 UR  2  302.00  388.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000314164 TAMOSA  MONDAL Female No  75  26 75 SC  6  301.00  382.00  459.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000205498 RUMA  GHOSH Female No  76 76 UR  3  300.00  390.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001577940 ZAHIDUL ISLAM LASKAR Male No  77 77 UR  4  299.00  381.00  461.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000055543 ARPITA  BISWAS Female No  78  27 78 SC  7  298.00  388.00  459.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000309084 RAKHI  NASKAR Female No  79  28 79 SC  4  297.00  381.00  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001275097 BARSHA  MONDAL Female No  80  29 80 SC  7  297.00  378.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001417504 ELINTAJ  MOLLA Female No  81 81 UR  4  296.00  378.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002390050 AMBIKA  MALICK Female No  82  30 82 SC  4  295.00  380.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001127834 SOUMITRA  GHUGHU Male No  83  31 83 SC  9  293.00  381.00  461.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001957455 ROSIDUL  SHAH Male No  84  7 84 OBC-B  4  293.00  379.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002418655 LAXMI  MONDAL Female No  85 85 UR  10  293.00  377.00  449.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001401868 SAINAJ  SARDAR Female No  86  8 86 OBC-A  3  293.00  375.00  451.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000294984 NASRINA  KHATUN Female No  87 87 UR  2  291.00  373.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002387289 SNEHA  GHOSH Female No  88  8 88 OBC-B  9  291.00  371.00  447.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000185902 SUMAN  MONDAL Male No  88  32 89 SC  3  291.00  371.00  447.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001095690 PINAKIT  DEY Male No  89 90 UR  14  290.00  372.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001535586 TUSAR  ROY Male No  90  33 91 SC  15  290.00  370.00  443.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002173752 PUJA  BISWAS Female No  91  34 92 SC  4  290.00  370.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002125830 SAJID HOSSAIN GAZI Male No  92 93 UR  5  290.00  364.00  437.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002022964 SARTAK  BAIDYA Male No  93  35 94 SC  8  288.00  378.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001073588 PRITAM  DAS Male No  94  36 95 SC  7  287.00  362.00  437.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000124195 RONIT  GHOSH Male No  95 96 UR  7  283.00  363.00  433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001389408 FARHANA  SULTANA Female No  96  9 97 OBC-A  2  282.00  366.00  434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000688941 DEVDATTA  BANU Female No  97 98 UR  7  281.00  364.00  434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000662186 LAB  PRAMANIK Male No  98 99 UR  2  280.00  365.00  432.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000701014 MEGHA  NASKAR Female No  99  37 100 SC  7  280.00  360.00  437.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001753641 PARNA  SARDAR Female No  100  38 101 SC  24  279.00  365.00  445.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000523261 KANKO  MONDAL Male No  101  39 102 SC  7  279.00  361.00  443.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001847354 PIU  SARDAR Female No  102  4 103 ST  16  278.00  351.00  422.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000090742 ARPAN NATHANAEL 

KABIRAJ

Male No  103 104 UR  6  277.00  351.00  421.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002363735 SAYANTIKA  ADHIKARI Female No  104 105 UR  3  275.00  355.00  422.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000559960 RIMI  MONDAL Female No  105  40 106 SC  9  275.00  353.00  424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001521878 RIMJHIM  BARIK Female No  106 107 UR  2  272.00  350.00  425.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001148681 RITUPARNA  DEBNATH Female No  107  9 108 OBC-B  3  272.00  347.00  417.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002074358 SNEHASISH  PRAMANIK Male No  108 109 UR  15  272.00  345.00  416.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000156991 ARNAB  NASKAR Male No  109  41 110 SC  5  271.00  354.00  422.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001762939 MUSAIDA  KHATUN Female No  110 111 UR  4  271.00  348.00  419.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002300826 TUKAIYA  KHATUN Female No  111 112 UR  1  270.00  346.00  417.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000938402 PINAKI  BISWAS Male No  112  42 113 SC  1  269.00  350.00  418.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001734469 LABANI  MISTRY Female No  113  43 114 SC  6  267.00  340.00  412.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002199816 RITTIK  GAYEN Male No  114  44 115 SC  3  265.00  336.00  406.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000286318 SWADESH KUMAR NASKAR Male No  115  45 116 SC  3  263.00  337.00  403.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001008114 RAJ  HALDER Male No  116  46 117 SC  2  259.00  339.00  404.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001138818 RASEL RAJA LASKAR Male No  117 118 UR  3  259.00  333.00  399.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000804209 CHANDANA  BARMAN Female No  118  47 119 SC  2  256.00  328.00  394.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001094543 ABID HASAN LASKAR Male No  119 120 UR  3  256.00  323.00  388.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002352628 BARSHA  MONDAL Female No  120 121 UR  1  254.00  326.00  390.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001818437 RAJ  BAIDYA Male No  121  10 122 OBC-B  7  252.00  338.00  402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001753483 ARGHA  SARDAR Male No  122  48 123 SC  4  249.00  320.00  380.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001108101 BAPPA  NATH Male No  123 124 UR  18  247.00  324.00  385.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001406729 SANJITA  SARDDAR Female No  124  5 125 ST  2  247.00  320.00  390.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000543378 PIYALI  NASKAR Female No  125  49 126 SC  3  247.00  312.00  375.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000298376 SASWATA  MANDAL Male No  126  50 127 SC  2  246.00  319.00  389.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001870179 RIFA  KHATOON Female No  127 128 UR  1  245.00  320.00  380.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000235909 ABHIJIT  PRAMANIK Male No  128  51 129 SC  5  240.00  306.00  366.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000266564 RAIKKA PARNO NASKAR Male No  129  52 130 SC  6  237.00  317.00  387.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000395439 SUMANA  MONDAL Female No  130 131 UR  6  237.00  310.00  371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001315448 SOURAV  BAR Male No  131  53 132 SC  14  237.00  307.00  364.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002096078 DEBANJAN  CHAKRABORTY Male No  132 133 UR  10  226.00  294.00  358.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000236717 BABY  MISTRI Female No  133  54 134 SC  2  223.00  288.00  351.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000608978 ANGANA  GHOSH Female No  134 135 UR  10  222.00  288.00  349.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001154800 RAJASHREE  BARIK Female No  135 136 UR  2  222.00  282.00  338.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001511791 SIKTA  DAS Female No  136  55 137 SC  8  214.00  270.00  325.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000743634 PAYEL  HALDER Female No  137  56 138 SC  4  212.00  266.00  320.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002088131 WASIM ZAKI RAHAMAN Male No  138  10 139 OBC-A  16  206.00  259.00  311.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002124429 SUHANA  HALDER Female No  4  1 1 OBC-A  3  370.00  464.00  558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002309743 ADEEB BIN HASAN 

MANDAL

Male No  6  2 2 OBC-A  19  368.00  462.00  554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000544106 SIRIN SUHANA SHAIKH Female No  8  3 3 OBC-A  3  363.00  455.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000033000 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  28  4 4 OBC-A  5  338.00  428.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002107411 ABU RIZWAN MOLLA Male No  43  5 5 OBC-A  5  326.00  411.00  495.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000020554 RAIHANA  KHATUN Female No  46  6 6 OBC-A  4  324.00  414.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001290567 SURIYA  KHATUN Female No  48  7 7 OBC-A  2  324.00  412.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001401868 SAINAJ  SARDAR Female No  86  8 8 OBC-A  3  293.00  375.00  451.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001389408 FARHANA  SULTANA Female No  96  9 9 OBC-A  2  282.00  366.00  434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002088131 WASIM ZAKI RAHAMAN Male No  138  10 10 OBC-A  16  206.00  259.00  311.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000484233 TANMOY  ROY Male No  7  1 1 OBC-B  10  366.00  459.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000296472 TANUSREE  PRAMANIK Female No  26  2 2 OBC-B  5  339.00  435.00  519.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000450313 PAOLY  LAHA Female Yes  32  3 3 OBC-B  3  336.00  429.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000794293 PRIYA  PAL Female No  34  4 4 OBC-B  9  334.00  426.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002250171 TIYASA  PAUL Female No  67  5 5 OBC-B  12  308.00  392.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000344581 MOUMITA  PRAMANIK Female No  69  6 6 OBC-B  5  307.00  395.00  477.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001957455 ROSIDUL  SHAH Male No  84  7 7 OBC-B  4  293.00  379.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002387289 SNEHA  GHOSH Female No  88  8 8 OBC-B  9  291.00  371.00  447.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001148681 RITUPARNA  DEBNATH Female No  107  9 9 OBC-B  3  272.00  347.00  417.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001818437 RAJ  BAIDYA Male No  121  10 10 OBC-B  7  252.00  338.00  402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002111076 RITABRATA  MANDAL Male No  1  1 1 SC  6  394.00  494.00  593.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000908444 RITAM  MANDAL Male No  13  2 2 SC  7  353.00  443.00  533.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000295187 SUDIPTA RANI MAJHI Female No  14  3 3 SC  1  352.00  446.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001959859 ARYAA  MISTRY Male No  15  4 4 SC  8  352.00  444.00  535.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000255110 SUPROVA  NASKAR Female No  20  5 5 SC  3  347.00  437.00  527.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001722812 PROTTOY  MONDAL Male No  21  6 6 SC  8  347.00  434.00  521.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002395520 SUPRITI  SARDAR Female No  22  7 7 SC  13  345.00  435.00  521.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001414049 SAGNIK  GAYEN Male No  23  8 8 SC  5  344.00  436.00  527.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001173363 ANANYA  DAS Female No  24  9 9 SC  7  343.00  434.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001020490 RITAM  BAIDYA Male No  27  10 10 SC  19  339.00  433.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001690479 DIYA  PAIK Female No  31  11 11 SC  6  336.00  429.00  519.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001626657 TRISHAN  MONDAL Male No  36  12 12 SC  2  333.00  424.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000939595 BEAUTY  MONDAL Female No  37  13 13 SC  8  333.00  424.00  507.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000257674 ANANYA  MANDAL Female No  40  14 14 SC  2  328.00  413.00  495.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000458455 MITA  DOLUI Female No  42  15 15 SC  6  326.00  414.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000499323 SAYANTANI  BISWAS Female No  44  16 16 SC  15  326.00  410.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001121678 DIPA  HALDER Female No  53  17 17 SC  5  320.00  413.00  493.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000361807 DEBAYAN  SARDAR Male No  55  18 18 SC  5  320.00  400.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000009180 PAPIYA  SARKAR Female No  57  19 19 SC  5  316.00  406.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001218339 SAYAN  MONDAL Male No  59  20 20 SC  7  313.00  404.00  481.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000127965 SANGITA  PURKAIT Female No  63  21 21 SC  5  310.00  390.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000850900 SAYANIKA  SARDAR Female No  65  22 22 SC  4  309.00  390.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001108729 SWAPNA  PRAMANIK Female No  68  23 23 SC  4  308.00  391.00  469.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048061 PIUSH  NASKAR Male No  70  24 24 SC  9  307.00  391.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000464418 KARABI  MONDAL Female No  73  25 25 SC  9  304.00  389.00  469.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000314164 TAMOSA  MONDAL Female No  75  26 26 SC  6  301.00  382.00  459.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000055543 ARPITA  BISWAS Female No  78  27 27 SC  7  298.00  388.00  459.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000309084 RAKHI  NASKAR Female No  79  28 28 SC  4  297.00  381.00  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001275097 BARSHA  MONDAL Female No  80  29 29 SC  7  297.00  378.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002390050 AMBIKA  MALICK Female No  82  30 30 SC  4  295.00  380.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001127834 SOUMITRA  GHUGHU Male No  83  31 31 SC  9  293.00  381.00  461.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000185902 SUMAN  MONDAL Male No  88  32 32 SC  3  291.00  371.00  447.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001535586 TUSAR  ROY Male No  90  33 33 SC  15  290.00  370.00  443.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002173752 PUJA  BISWAS Female No  91  34 34 SC  4  290.00  370.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002022964 SARTAK  BAIDYA Male No  93  35 35 SC  8  288.00  378.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001073588 PRITAM  DAS Male No  94  36 36 SC  7  287.00  362.00  437.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000701014 MEGHA  NASKAR Female No  99  37 37 SC  7  280.00  360.00  437.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001753641 PARNA  SARDAR Female No  100  38 38 SC  24  279.00  365.00  445.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000523261 KANKO  MONDAL Male No  101  39 39 SC  7  279.00  361.00  443.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000559960 RIMI  MONDAL Female No  105  40 40 SC  9  275.00  353.00  424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000156991 ARNAB  NASKAR Male No  109  41 41 SC  5  271.00  354.00  422.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000938402 PINAKI  BISWAS Male No  112  42 42 SC  1  269.00  350.00  418.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001734469 LABANI  MISTRY Female No  113  43 43 SC  6  267.00  340.00  412.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002199816 RITTIK  GAYEN Male No  114  44 44 SC  3  265.00  336.00  406.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000286318 SWADESH KUMAR NASKAR Male No  115  45 45 SC  3  263.00  337.00  403.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001008114 RAJ  HALDER Male No  116  46 46 SC  2  259.00  339.00  404.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000804209 CHANDANA  BARMAN Female No  118  47 47 SC  2  256.00  328.00  394.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001753483 ARGHA  SARDAR Male No  122  48 48 SC  4  249.00  320.00  380.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000543378 PIYALI  NASKAR Female No  125  49 49 SC  3  247.00  312.00  375.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000298376 SASWATA  MANDAL Male No  126  50 50 SC  2  246.00  319.00  389.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000235909 ABHIJIT  PRAMANIK Male No  128  51 51 SC  5  240.00  306.00  366.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000266564 RAIKKA PARNO NASKAR Male No  129  52 52 SC  6  237.00  317.00  387.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001315448 SOURAV  BAR Male No  131  53 53 SC  14  237.00  307.00  364.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000236717 BABY  MISTRI Female No  133  54 54 SC  2  223.00  288.00  351.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001511791 SIKTA  DAS Female No  136  55 55 SC  8  214.00  270.00  325.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000743634 PAYEL  HALDER Female No  137  56 56 SC  4  212.00  266.00  320.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000429132 PRITY  SOREN Female No  25  1 1 ST  11  340.00  431.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001288984 ARUP  SARDAR Male No  30  2 2 ST  6  337.00  424.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000619287 JAYANTI  SARDAR Female No  50  3 3 ST  4  322.00  409.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001847354 PIU  SARDAR Female No  102  4 4 ST  16  278.00  351.00  422.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001406729 SANJITA  SARDDAR Female No  124  5 5 ST  2  247.00  320.00  390.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


